
   

 

 

 

ADDENDUM 2 
DATE:  April 23, 2020 

 
Contract     20-C-00031; Westshore Blvd Collection System CIPP Lining 
 
Bidders on the above referenced project are hereby notified that the following addendum is made to the 
Contract Documents.  BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED SHALL CONFORM TO THIS NOTICE. 
  
Item 1:    The Bid Opening Date is hereby changed to May 5, 2020. 
 
Item 2:     All bids must be submitted by USPS or parcel delivery service.  Parcels should be marked “BID  
 Contract 20-C-00031”.  Bid Tabulations will be posted on the usual web pages. 
 
Item 3: The public opening process will be conducted with online accessibility.  Instructions for     

viewing the Bid Opening from your computer, tablet or smartphone:  visit   
 https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/ 
 
You can also dial in using your phone. (United States: +1 (571) 317-3122  
Access Code:  173-279-197 
 
Join from a video-conferencing room or system.  
Dial in or type:  67.217.95.2   or inroomlink.goto.com  
Meeting ID:   173 279 197   
Or dial directly:   173279197@67.217.95.2  or  67.217.95.2##173279197 .  
  
New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:  
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/173279197 
 
 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Accessibility - In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities 
Act (ADA) and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing reasonable 
accommodation to participate in this public meeting should contact the City of Tampa's ADA Coordinator 
at least 48 hours prior to the proceeding.  The ADA Coordinator may be contacted by phone at 813-274-
3964, email at TampaADA@tampagov.net, or by submitting an ADA - Accommodations Request online 
form available at tampagov.net/ADARequest. 
 
 

Contract Administration 
Michael W. Chucran, Director 

306 East Jackson Street, 4N 
Tampa, FL  33602 

 
Office (813) 274-8116 

Fax: (813) 274-7368 

 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/
mailto:173279197@67.217.95.2
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/173279197


All other provisions of the Contract Documents and Specifications not in conflict with this Addendum 
shall remain in full force and effect.  Questions are to be e-mailed to Contract 
Administration@tampagov.net. 
 
 

Jim Greiner 
Jim Greiner, P.E., Contract Management Supervisor 


